
SOLAR PANEL 
User manual
BXPSOL120W

120W Solar Panel
Rated Power: 120W ± 5%
Open Circuit Voltage: 24.4V ± 5%
Short Circuit Current: 6.23A ± 5%
Operating Voltage: 20.8V ± 5%
Operating Current: 5.76A ± 5%
E�ciency: 21%-22%
Cell Type: Monocrystalline Silicon

General
Weight: 13.2 lbs (7.1 KG) Solar Panel 8.8 lbs (6 KG)
Unfolded Dimensions: 1370*616*4.0mm
Folded Dimensisons: 616*381*25mm
Warranty: 12 months

Output ports
MC4 Solar Port to Output
Chainable: Yes, up to 360W

*Standard Test Conditions: 1000W/m2，AM1.5，25°C 

1. Package contents

2. Instructions for use

2.1  Connect two 120W Solar Panels to the two Ports (Parallel connection is not supported).

Connect to your device
*The device needs to support 
the input voltage of 48V, 
otherwise it may damage it.
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2.2 Chain 3 solar panels to charge your device.

3. Installation

Information about the product

• Each 120W solar panel has a pair of MC4 ports. You can use a solar extension cable to charge 
your devices via MC4 ports.

• The solar panel output can provide up to 120W, depending on weather conditions and the 
angle between the sunlight and the panels.

• The 120W solar panel is made of waterproof material, which is suitable for outdoor use.
• The chainable feature of this product allows chaining a maximum of three 120W solar panels 

together via an MC4 cable.

*The device needs to support 
the input voltage of 72V, 
otherwise it may damage it.
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Maintenance recommendations

• Regularly clean the product with a dry cloth. The product must be disconnected or switched 
on when you clean it.

• Keep the connectors and/or ports free from dust, lint, etc. to prevent improper connections.
• Avoid dropping, hitting or putting heavy objects on the product. You might damage it.
• If the product includes a cable do not bend it too strong and do not pull from it to unplug 

the product.
• Do not wet the product. Keep it always in a dry place, away from humidity.
• When not using the product, store it in a place free from dust, dirt, lint, liquids, etc.
• If water or other liquids enter the product interior, unplug it immediately from any attached 

power source or device it is connected to.
• Do not cover the product with towels or clothing when using it.
• Do not use the product for anything other than its intended use.
• Please recycle the product in accordance with local environmental laws and regulations.

Safety information

Please read the following instructions before using the device for the first time:

• This product can only be used as an emergency power supply and cannot replace standard a 
DC power supply or an AC power supply for household appliances or digital equipment.

• When you use device keep it away from heat sources (fire) and from humidity sources (water 
and other liquids).

• Please avoid storing the product together with metal objects, such as coins, jewelry, keys, etc. 
to avoid a short-circuit.

• If the product is wet or damaged do not use it.
• Do not use the product with wet hands.
• Do not leave the product in contact with flammable materials.
• Do not expose the product to high temperatures (for example: inside a car during hot 

weather).
• Do not throw the product into fire.
• Keep the product away from children.
• Disconnect or switch o� the product if you are not going to use for a long period of time.
• Do not use the device if you perceive any visible defects.
• Do not attempt to open or puncture the product. You might damage it.
• Do not use the product with incompatible devices.
• Please disconnect the product when the battery is fully charged.
• Please disconnect any devices connected to the product if their battery is fully charged.
• Do not dismount or modify the product. These actions will invalidate the Warranty.



Legal Note

Hereby, Atlantis Internacional S.L. declares that this product is in compliance with the essential 
requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EC.
The features and functions described in this manual are based on tests made by Atlantis
Internacional S.L. It is the user’s responsibility to examine and verify the product after its 
purchase.
Atlantis Internacional S.L. is not responsible and will never be liable for any personal loss or 
injury, economical loss, material loss or any damage due to misuse, abuse or improper 
installation of the product.
For electronical devices with Bluetooth: Atlantis Internacional S.L. is not responsible and will 
never be liable for any function, communication and connection failure between the product 
and Bluetooth enabled devices.

Electronic and electrical devices disposal

This symbol indicates that electrical and electronic equipment is to be collected separately.

• This product is designated for separate collection at an appropriate collection point. Do not 
dispose of as household waste.

• The final price of this product includes the cost necessary for the correct environmental 
management of the generated waste.

• If the equipment uses batteries, they must be removed from the equipment and disposed in 
an appropriate collection center. If the batteries cannot be removed, do not attempt to do it 
yourself since it must be done by a qualified professional.

• Separate collection and recycling helps conserve natural resources and prevent negative 
consequences for human health and the environment that might result from incorrect 
disposal.

• For more information, contact the retailer or the local authorities in charge of waste 
management.



CE Declaration of Conformity  

We hereby declare that the product (s) listed below satisfies the provision for CE-marking 
according to the following European directive(s): 

EN 55032: 2015+A11: 2020 
EN 61000-4-2: 2009 
EN 61000-4-3: 2006+A1:2008+A2:2010 
EN 61000-4-8: 2010 

Article: BXPSOL120W 
EAN: 8427542128153 

Technical Specification:
Rated Power: 120W  
Open Circuit Voltage: 24.4V 
Operation Voltage: 20.8V 
Operation Current: 5,76A 
Short Circuit Current: 6.23A 
E�ciency: 21% 
Cell Type: Monocrystalline Silicon

Manufacturer: 
ATLANTIS INTERNACIONAL, S.L.
Address: 
Carrer del Crom, 53, 08907 L'Hospitalet de Llobregat, Barcelona (Spain)
Place and date of the declaration:
L’Hospitalet de Llobregat, Jannuary, 20th 2023 

Nico Broder
General Manager



PANEL SOLAR
Manual de usuario
BXPSOL120W

Panel solar 120W
Potencia nominal: 120W ± 5%
Voltaje de circuito abierto: 24.4V ± 5%
Corriente de cortocircuito: 6.23A ± 5%
Voltaje de funcionamientoe:20,8V ± 5%
Corriente de funcionamiento:5,76A ± 5%
Eficiencia: 21%-22%
Tipo de célula: Silicio monocristalino

General
Peso: 13,2 lbs (7,1 KG) Panel Solar 8,8 lbs (6 KG)
Dimensiones desplegado: 1370*616*4,0 mm
Dimensiones plegado: 616*381*25 mm
Garantía: 12 meses

Puertos de salida USB
Puerto solar MC4 a salida
Encadenable: Sí, hasta 360W

*Condiciones de prueba estándar: 1000W/m2， AM1.5，25 °C 

1. Contenido de embalaje

2. Instrucciones de uso

2.1  Conecte dos paneles solares de 120 W a los dos puertos (la conexión paralela no está  
admitida).

Cable MC4 a DC7909Funda protectora y soporte Panel solar 120W Manual de usuario

Conecte con su dispositivo
*El dispositivo debe admitir el 
voltaje de entrada de 48V, de lo 
contrario puede dañarlo.
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2.2 Encadene 3 paneles solares para cargar su dispositivo.

3. Instalación

Información acerca del producto

• Cada panel solar de 120W dispone de dos puertos MC4. Puede usar un cable de extensión 
solar para cargar sus dispositivos a través de los puertos MC4.

• La salida del panel solar puede proporcionar hasta 120W, dependiendo de las condiciones 
climáticas y el ángulo entre la luz solar y los paneles.

• El panel solar de 120W está hecho de materiales impermeables adecuados para uso en 
exteriores.

• Este producto permite encadenar un máximo de tres paneles solares de 120W juntos a 
través de un cable MC4.

*El dispositivo debe admitir el 
voltaje de entrada de 72V, de lo 
contrario puede dañarlo.
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Recomendaciones para el mantenimiento

• Limpie regularmente el producto con un paño seco. El producto debe estar desconectado 
o apagado cuando se limpie.

• Mantenga los puertos y conectores del producto limpios de polvo, suciedades, etc., para 
asegurar una correcta conexión.

• Evite dejar caer, golpear o poner objetos pesados sobre el producto. Esto podría dañarlo.
• Si el producto tiene un cable, no lo doble y no lo estire con exceso de fuerza para no 

dañarlo.
• No moje, ni sumerge el producto. Mantenga el producto siempre en un lugar seco y lejos 

de la humedad.
• Cuando no utilice el producto, guárdelo en un lugar limpio y seco, lejos de la humedad y 

de la suciedad.
• Si entra agua u otros líquidos en el interior del producto, desconéctelo inmediatamente de 

cualquier fuente de alimentación o dispositivo al que está conectado.
• No cubra el producto con toallas o ropa cuando lo use.
• No utilice el producto para otro uso del para que fue diseñado.
• Recicle el producto de acuerdo con las normas y regulaciones ambientales locales.

Información de seguridad

Antes de su uso inicial, lea las siguientes instrucciones atentamente:

• Este producto solo se puede utilizar como fuente de alimentación de emergencia y no 
puede reemplazar una fuente de alimentación de CC estándar o una fuente de 
alimentación de CA para electrodomésticos o equipos digitales.

• Mantenga el producto alejado de una fuente de calor (fuego) y de humedad (agua y otros 
líquidos).

•  Evite almacenar el producto junto con objetos metálicos, como monedas, joyas, llaves, etc. 
para evitar un cortocircuito.

• No utilice el producto si está mojado o dañado.
• No utilice el producto con las manos mojadas.
• No deje el producto en contacto con materiales inflamables.
• No exponga el producto a altas temperaturas (por ejemplo: dentro de un coche durante un 

clima caliente).
• No tire el producto al fuego.
• Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños.
• Desconecte el producto si no lo va a utilizar.
• No use el producto si aprecia defectos visibles.
• No abra, ni perfore, ni de golpes al producto. Podría causar daños.
• No use el producto con dispositivos u objetos incompatibles.
• Desconecte cualquier dispositivo conectado al producto si su batería está completamente 

cargada.
• No desmonte ni modifique el producto. Estas acciones invalidan la garantía.



Nota Legal

Por medio de la presente Atlantis Internacional, S.L, declara que este producto cumple con 
los requisitos esenciales y cualesquiera otras disposiciones aplicables o exigibles de la 
Directiva 2014/53/CE. Las funciones y características descritas en este manual se basan en 
pruebas realizadas por Atlantis Internacional S.L. El usuario es responsable de examinar y 
verificar el producto al adquirirlo. Atlantis Internacional S.L. declina toda responsabilidad 
por cualquier daño personal, material, económico, así como cualquier daño en su 
dispositivo, debido a un mal uso, abuso o instalación inapropiada del producto. Atlantis 
Internacional S.L. declina toda responsabilidad por fallos en el funcionamiento, 
comunicación o conexión entre el producto y el dispositivo habilitado con Bluetooth.

Desecho de equipos eléctricos y electrónicos

Este símbolo indica que los equipos eléctricos y electrónicos deben ser desechados por 
separado. 

• Este producto se ha diseñado para desecharlo por separado en un punto de recogida de 
residuos adecuado. No lo deposites con la basura doméstica. 

• Si el equipo funciona con baterías, estas deben extraerse y depositarse en un punto de 
recogida selectiva de este tipo de residuos. Si las baterías no son extraíbles, no las intentes 
extraer, ya que lo debe hacer un profesional cualificado. 

• Desechar y reciclar por separado ayuda a conservar los recursos naturales y previenen las 
consecuencias dañinas para la salud humana y el entorno que podrían surgir a causa de un 
desecho incorrecto. 

• El precio final de este producto incluye el coste de la gestión ambiental necesaria para el 
correcto tratamiento de los residuos generados. 

• Para obtener más información, puedes ponerte en contacto con el vendedor o con las 
autoridades locales encargadas de la gestión de residuos.



Declaración de Conformidad CE 

Certificamos que el producto descrito a continuación es conforme con el marcado CE, de 
acuerdo con las siguientes normas europeas:

EN 55032: 2015+A11: 2020 
EN 61000-4-2: 2009 
EN 61000-4-3: 2006+A1:2008+A2:2010 
EN 61000-4-8: 2010 

Articulo: BXPSOL120W 
EAN: 8427542128153 

Especificaciones Técnicas:
Rated Power: 120W  
Open Circuit Voltage: 24.4V 
Operation Voltage: 20.8V 
Operation Current: 5,76A 
Short Circuit Current: 6.23A 
E�ciency: 21% 
Cell Type: Monocrystalline Silicon 

Fabricante: 
ATLANTIS INTERNACIONAL, S.L.
Endereço: 
Carrer del Crom, 53, 08907 L'Hospitalet de Llobregat, Barcelona (Spain)
Lugar e data da declaração:
L’Hospitalet de Llobregat, 20 de Enero 2023

Nico Broder
General Manager



PANNEAU SOLAIRE 
Mode d’emploi
BXPSOL120W

Panneau solaire 120 W
Puissance nominale : 120 W ± 5 %
Tension de circuit ouvert : 24,4 V ± 5 %
Intensité de court-circuit : 6,23 A ± 5 %
Tension en exploitation : 20,8 V ± 5 %
Intensité en exploitation : 5,76 A ± 5 %
E�cacité : 21-22 %
Type de cellule : Silicium monocristallin

Généralités
Poids : 7,1 kg (13.2 lbs) Panneau solaire 6 kg (8.8 lbs)
Dimensions dépliées : 1 370x616x4,0 mm
Dimensions pliées : 616x381x25 mm
Garantie : 12 mois

Ports de sortie
Port solaire MC4 vers port de sortie
Chaînable : Oui, jusqu’à 360 W

*Conditions de test standards : 1 000 W/m2, AM1,5, 25°C

1. Contenu de l’emballage

2. Consignes d’utilisation

2.1  Connectez les 2 panneaux solaires de 120 W à leurs deux ports (la connexion parallèle 
n’est pas prise en charge).

Connectez-les à votre appareil
*L’appareil doit supporter la tension 
d’entrée de 48 V, autrement cela 
pourrait l’endommager.
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2.2 Chaînez 3 panneaux solaires pour recharger votre appareil.

3. Installation

Informations sur le produit

• Chaque panneau solaire de 120 W possède une paire de ports MC4. Vous pouvez utiliser un 
câble solaire d’extension pour charger vos appareils via les ports MC4.

• La sortie du panneau solaire peut fournir jusqu’à 120 W, en fonction des conditions 
météorologiques et de l’angle entre la lumière du Soleil et les panneaux.

• Le panneau solaire de 120 W est fabriqué dans un matériau étanche, adapté à une utilisation 
en extérieur.

• La fonction chaînable de ce produit permet de chaîner un maximum de trois panneaux 
solaires de 120 W via un câble MC4.

*L’appareil doit supporter la 
tension d’entrée de 48 V, 
autrement cela pourrait 
l'endommager.
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Recommandations pour l’entretien

• Nettoyez régulièrement le produit avec un chi�on sec. Le produit doit être débranché ou 
éteint lorsque vous le nettoyez.

• Maintenez les connecteurs et/ou les ports exempts de poussière, de peluches, etc. pour éviter 
les défaillances de connexion.

• Évitez de faire tomber, de cogner ou de placer des objets lourds sur le produit. Vous pourriez 
l’endommager.

• Si le produit comporte un câble, ne le pliez pas trop fort et ne tirez pas dessus pour 
débrancher le produit.

• Ne mouillez pas le produit. Conservez-le toujours dans un endroit sec, à l’abri de l’humidité.
• Lorsque vous n’utilisez pas le produit, rangez-le dans un endroit exempt de poussière, de 

saleté, de peluches, de liquides, etc.
• Si de l’eau ou d’autres liquides pénètrent à l’intérieur du produit, débranchez-le 

immédiatement de toute source d’alimentation ou de l’appareil auquel il est connecté.
• Ne couvrez pas le produit avec des serviettes ou des vêtements lorsque vous l’utilisez.
• N’utilisez pas le produit pour autre chose que l’usage auquel il est destiné.
• Recyclez le produit conformément aux lois et réglementations environnementales locales.

Information sur la sécurité

Lisez les consignes suivantes avant d’utiliser l’appareil pour la première fois :

• Ce produit ne peut être utilisé que comme alimentation de secours et ne peut pas remplacer 
une alimentation CC standard ou une alimentation CA pour les appareils électroménagers ou 
les équipements numériques.

• Lorsque vous utilisez l’appareil, éloignez-le des sources de chaleur (feu) et des sources 
d’humidité (eau et autres liquides).

• Évitez de stocker le produit avec des objets métalliques, tels que des pièces de monnaie, des 
bijoux, des clés, etc. pour éviter un court-circuit.

• Si le produit est mouillé ou endommagé, ne l’utilisez pas.
• N’utilisez pas le produit avec les mains mouillées.
• Ne laissez pas le produit en contact avec des matériaux inflammables.
• N’exposez pas le produit à des températures élevées (par exemple : dans une voiture par 

temps chaud).
• Ne jetez pas le produit au feu.
• Maintenez le produit hors de portée des enfants.
• Débranchez ou éteignez le produit si vous ne l’utilisez pas pendant une longue période.
• N’utilisez pas l’appareil si vous constatez des défauts visibles.
• N’essayez pas d’ouvrir ou de percer le produit. Vous pourriez l’endommager.
• N’utilisez pas le produit avec des appareils incompatibles.
• Déconnectez le produit lorsque la charge de la batterie est complète.
• Déconnectez tous les appareils connectés au produit si la charge de leurs batteries est 

complète.
• Ne démontez pas et ne modifiez pas le produit. Ces actions invalideront la garantie.



Mentions légales

Atlantis Internacional S.L. déclare que ce produit est conforme aux exigences essentielles et 
aux autres dispositions pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/CE. Les caractéristiques et fonctions 
décrites dans ce mode d’emploi sont basées sur des tests e�ectués par Atlantis Internacional 
S.L. Il est de la responsabilité de l’utilisateur d’examiner et de vérifier le produit après son achat. 
Atlantis International S.L. n’est pas responsable et ne sera jamais tenu responsable de toute 
perte ou blessure personnelle, perte économique, perte matérielle ou tout dommage dû à une 
mauvaise utilisation, à un abus ou à une mauvaise installation du produit. Pour les appareils 
électroniques avec Bluetooth : Atlantis Internacional S.L. n’est pas responsable et ne sera jamais 
responsable de toute défaillance de fonctionnement, de communication et de connexion entre 
le produit et les appareils compatibles Bluetooth.

Éléments électriques et électroniques endommagés

Ce symbole indique que les dispositifs électriques et électroniques doivent être éliminés 
séparément.  

• Ce produit a été conçu pour être éliminé séparément dans un centre de collecte des déchets 
approprié. Ne le jetez pas avec les ordures ménagères.

• Si l'ensemble fonctionne avec des batteries, celles-ci doivent être retirées et éliminées dans un 
point de collecte pour ce type de déchets. Si les batteries ne sont pas conçues pour être 
retirées, n'essayez pas de les démonter car cela doit être e�ectué par un professionnel 
qualifié.

• Le fait de jeter et de recycler séparément permet de préserver les ressources naturelles et 
d'éviter des conséquences néfastes pour la santé humaine et l'environnement qui pourraient 
résulter d'une élimination non conforme.

• Le coût final de ce produit comprend le coût de la gestion environnementale nécessaire au 
traitement approprié des déchets générés.

• Pour en savoir plus, vous pouvez contacter le vendeur ou les autorités locales responsables de 
la gestion des déchets.



Déclaration de conformité CE

Nous certifions que le produit décrit ci-dessous est conforme au marquage CE et à la 
directive RED, conformément aux normes européennes suivantes:

EN 55032: 2015+A11: 2020 
EN 61000-4-2: 2009 
EN 61000-4-3: 2006+A1:2008+A2:2010 
EN 61000-4-8: 2010  

Article: BXPSOL120W 
EAN: 8427542128153 

Especificações técnicas:
Rated Power: 120W  
Open Circuit Voltage: 24.4V 
Operation Voltage: 20.8V 
Operation Current: 5,76A 
Short Circuit Current: 6.23A 
E�ciency: 21% 
Cell Type: Monocrystalline Silicon

Fabricant : 
ATLANTIS INTERNACIONAL, S.L.
Adresse : 
Carrer del Crom, 53, 08907 L'Hospitalet de Llobregat, Barcelona (Spain)
Lieu et date de la déclaration: 
L’Hospitalet de Llobregat, 20 Janvier 2023

Nico Broder
General Manager



SOLARMODUL 
Bedienungsanleitun
BXPSOL120W

120 W Solarmodul
Nennleistung: 120 W ± 5 %
Leerlaufspannung: 24,4 V ± 5 %
Kurzschlussstrom: 6,23 A ± 5 %
Betriebsspannung: 20,8 V ± 5 %
Betriebsstrom: 5,76 A ± 5 %
Wirkungsgrad: 21 % – 22 %
Zellentyp: Monokristallines Silizium

Allgemeines
Gewicht: 7,1 KG (13,2 lbs) Solarmodul 6 kg (8,8 lbs)
Abmessungen auseinandergeklappt: 1370 * 616 * 4,0 mm
Abmessungen zusammengeklappt: 616 * 381 * 25 mm
Garantie: 12 Monate

Ausgangsports
MC4 Solar-Port an Ausgang
Verkettbar: Ja, bis zu 360 W

*Standard-Testbedingungen: 1.000 W/m“, AM 1,5, 25 °C 

1. Inhalt der Verpackung

2. Anweisungen für den Gebrauch

2.1  Schließen Sie zwei 120-W-Solarmodule an zwei Ports an (Parallelschaltung wird nicht 
unterstützt).

 Verbinden Sie sie mit Ihrem Gerät
*Das Gerät muss eine 
Eingangsspannung von 48 V 
unterstützen, andernfalls kann es 
beschädigt werden.
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2.2 Verketten Sie 3 Solarzellen zum Aufladen Ihres Geräts.

3. Installation

Informationen über das Produkt

• Jedes 120-W-Solarmodul hat ein Paar MC4-Ports. Sie können ein Solarverlängerungskabel 
verwenden, um Ihre Geräte über MC4-Ports aufzuladen.

• Die Leistung der Solarmodule kann bis zu 120 W betragen, abhängig von den 
Wetterbedingungen und dem Winkel zwischen dem Sonnenlicht und den Modulen.

• Das 120-W-Solarmodul besteht aus wasserdichtem Material, das für den Außeneinsatz 
geeignet ist.

• Die Verkettungsfunktion dieses Produkts ermöglicht die Verkettung von bis zu drei 
120-W-Solarmodulen über ein MC4-Kabel.

*Das Gerät muss eine 
Eingangsspannung von 48 V 
unterstützen, andernfalls kann 
es beschädigt werden.
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Empfehlungen zur Wartung

• Reinigen Sie das Produkt regelmäßig mit einem trockenen Tuch. Das Gerät muss während der 
Reinigung vom Netz getrennt oder ausgeschaltet sein.

• Halten Sie die Stecker und/oder Anschlüsse frei von Staub, Flusen usw., um falsche 
Anschlüsse zu vermeiden.

• Vermeiden Sie es, das Produkt fallen zu lassen, dagegen zu schlagen oder schwere 
Gegenstände darauf abzustellen. Sie könnten es beschädigen.

• Wenn das Produkt über ein Kabel verfügt, biegen Sie es nicht zu stark und ziehen Sie nicht 
daran, um den Stecker zu ziehen.

• Das Produkt darf nicht nass werden. Bewahren Sie es immer an einem trockenen Ort auf, fern 
von Feuchtigkeit.

• Wenn Sie das Produkt nicht benutzen, bewahren Sie es an einem Ort auf, der frei von Staub, 
Schmutz, Flusen, Flüssigkeiten usw. ist.

• Wenn Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten in das Innere des Geräts eindringen, trennen Sie es 
sofort von allen angeschlossenen Stromquellen oder Geräten, an die es angeschlossen ist.

• Decken Sie das Produkt nicht mit Handtüchern oder Kleidung ab, wenn Sie es benutzen.
• Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht für einen anderen als den vorgesehenen Zweck.
• Bitte recyceln Sie das Produkt in Übereinstimmung mit den örtlichen Umweltgesetzen und 

-vorschriften.

Sicherheitsinformationen

Bitte lesen Sie die folgenden Anweisungen, bevor Sie das Gerät zum ersten Mal benutzen:

• Dieses Produkt kann nur als Notstromversorgung verwendet werden und kann nicht ein 
Standard-Gleichstromnetzteil oder ein Wechselstromnetzteil für Haushaltsgeräte oder digitale 
Geräte ersetzen.

• Wenn Sie das Gerät benutzen, halten Sie es von Wärmequellen (Feuer) und von 
Feuchtigkeitsquellen (Wasser und anderen Flüssigkeiten) fern.

• Bitte vermeiden Sie es, das Produkt zusammen mit Metallgegenständen wie Münzen, 
Schmuck, Schlüsseln usw. aufzubewahren, um einen Kurzschluss zu vermeiden.

• Wenn das Produkt nass oder beschädigt ist, verwenden Sie es nicht.
• Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht mit nassen Händen.
• Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt des Geräts mit brennbaren Materialien.
• Setzen Sie das Produkt keinen hohen Temperaturen aus (z. B. in einem Auto bei heißem 

Wetter).
• Werfen Sie das Produkt nicht ins Feuer.
• Halten Sie das Produkt von Kindern fern.
• Trennen Sie das Gerät vom Stromnetz oder schalten Sie es aus, wenn Sie es über einen 

längeren Zeitraum nicht benutzen.
• Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht, wenn Sie irgendwelche sichtbaren Mängel feststellen.
• Versuchen Sie nicht, das Produkt zu ö�nen oder zu durchstechen. Sie könnten es 

beschädigen.
• Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht mit inkompatiblen Geräten.
• Bitte trennen Sie das Gerät vom Stromnetz, wenn die Batterie vollständig geladen ist.
• Bitte trennen Sie alle an das Produkt angeschlossenen Geräte, wenn deren Akku vollständig 

geladen ist.
• Nehmen Sie das Produkt nicht auseinander und verändern Sie es nicht. Diese Handlungen 

führen zum Erlöschen der Garantie.



Rechtlicher Hinweis

Hiermit erklärt Atlantis International S.L., dass dieses Produkt mit den grundlegenden
Anforderungen und anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU konform ist.
Die in dieser Anleitung beschriebenen Eigenschaften und Funktionen beruhen auf Tests,
die von Atlantis Internacional S.L. durchgeführt wurden. Es liegt in der Verantwortung des 
Benutzers, das Produkt nach dem Kauf zu untersuchen und zu verifizieren.
Atlantis Internacional S.L. ist nicht verantwortlich und übernimmt keine Haftung für 
Personenschäden, wirtschaftliche Verluste, Materialverluste oder Schäden, die durch 
unsachgemäßen Gebrauch, Missbrauch oder unsachgemäße Installation des Produkts 
entstehen.
Für elektronische Geräte mit Bluetooth: Atlantis Internacional S.L. ist nicht verantwortlich und 
haftet nicht für Funktions-, Kommunikations- und Verbindungsfehler zwischen dem Produkt 
und Bluetooth-fähigen Geräten.

Entsorgung elektronischer und elektrischer Geräte

Dieses Symbol zeigt an, dass elektrische und elektronische Geräte getrennt gesammelt werden 
müssen.        

• Dieses Produkt ist für eine separate Sammlung an einer geeigneten Sammelstelle bestimmt. 
Nicht als Hausmüll entsorgen.

• Wenn das Gerät Batterien verwendet, müssen diese aus dem Gerät entfernt und in einer 
entsprechenden Sammelstelle entsorgt werden. Wenn die Batterien nicht entfernt werden 
können, versuchen Sie nicht, dies selbst zu tun, da es von einem qualifizierten Fachmann 
durchgeführt werden muss.

• Separates Sammeln und Recycling helfen, natürliche Ressourcen zu schonen und negative 
Folgen für die menschliche Gesundheit und die Umwelt zu verhindern, die sich aus einer 
falschen Entsorgung ergeben könnten.

• Der Endpreis dieses Produkts beinhaltet die Kosten, die für die korrekte umweltgerechte 
Entsorgung der erzeugten Abfälle erforderlich sind.

• Für weitere Informationen wenden Sie sich bitte an den Einzelhändler oder die für die 
Abfallwirtschaft zuständigen lokalen Behörden. 



CE-Konformitätserklärung 

Wir bestätigen, dass das unten beschriebene Produkt der CE-Kennzeichnung und der 
RED-Richtlinie gemäß den folgenden europäischen Normen entspricht:

EN 55032: 2015+A11: 2020 
EN 61000-4-2: 2009 
EN 61000-4-3: 2006+A1:2008+A2:2010 
EN 61000-4-8: 2010 

Artikel: BXPSOL120W 
EAN: 8427542128153 

Technische Spezifikationen:
Rated Power: 120W  
Open Circuit Voltage: 24.4V 
Operation Voltage: 20.8V 
Operation Current: 5,76A 
Short Circuit Current: 6.23A 
E�ciency: 21% 
Cell Type: Monocrystalline Silicon

Hersteller:  
ATLANTIS INTERNACIONAL, S.L.
Adresse:  
Carrer del Crom, 53, 08907 L'Hospitalet de Llobregat, Barcelona (Spain)
Ort und Datum der Erklärung: 
L’Hospitalet de Llobregat, 20. Januar 2023

Nico Broder
General Manager



PANNELLO SOLARE 
Manuale utente
BXPSOL120W

Pannello Solare 120W
Potenza nominale: 120W ± 5%
Tensione a circuito aperto: 24.4V ± 5%
Corrente di cortocircuito: 6.23A ± 5%
Tensione di funzionamento：20.8V ± 5%
Corrente di esercizio：5.76A ± 5%
E�cienza: 21%-22%
Tipo di cella: Silicio monocristallino

Dettagli generali
Peso: 13.2 lbs (7,1 kg) Panello solare 8.8 lbs (6 kg)
Dimensioni da aperto: 1370x616x4,0 mm
Dimensioni da piegato: 616x381x25 mm
Garanzia: 12 mesi

Porte di uscita
Porta solare MC4 verso l'uscita
Concatenabile: Sì, fino a 360W

*Condizioni di Test Standard：1000W/m2，AM1.5，25° C 

1. Contenuto confezione

2. Istruzioni di utilizzo

2.1  Collega due Pannelli Solari da 120W a due Porte (connessione parallela non supportata).

Power
Station

  Collega al tuo dispositivo
* Il dispositivo deve supportare 
una tensione di ingresso da 48 V, 
altrimenti potrebbe danneggiarsi.

Cavo da MC4 a DC7909Custodia protettiva e cavalletto Pannello solare 120W Manuale utente



2.2 Catena di 3 pannelli solari per ricaricare il dispositivo.

3. Installazione

Informazioni sul prodotto

• Ogni pannello solare da 120 W è dotato di una coppia di porte MC4. È possibile utilizzare un 
cavo di prolunga solare per caricare i dispositivi tramite le porte MC4.

• L'uscita del pannello solare può fornire fino a 120W, a seconda delle condizioni atmosferiche e 
dell'angolo tra la luce solare e i pannelli.

• Il pannello solare da 120W è realizzato in materiale impermeabile, adatto all'uso esterno.
• La funzione di concatenamento di questo prodotto consente di collegare tra loro un massimo 

di tre pannelli solari da 120W tramite un cavo MC4.

*Il dispositivo deve supportare 
una tensione di ingresso di 48 
V, altrimenti potrebbe 
danneggiarsi.

Power
Station

Cavo da MC4 a DC7909

DC Ingresso



Consigli di manutenzione

• Pulire regolarmente il prodotto con un panno asciutto. Il prodotto deve essere scollegato o 
acceso quando lo si pulisce.

• Mantenere i connettori e/o le porte liberi da polvere, lanugine, ecc. per evitare collegamenti 
impropri.

• Evitare di far cadere, colpire o appoggiare oggetti pesanti sul prodotto. Potrebbero verificarsi 
danni.

• Se il prodotto è dotato di un cavo, non piegarlo troppo forte né tirarlo per staccare la spina.
• Non bagnare il prodotto. Conservarlo sempre in un luogo asciutto, al riparo dall'umidità.
• Quando non si utilizza il prodotto, conservarlo in un luogo privo di polvere, sporcizia, pelucchi, 

liquidi, ecc.
• Se l'acqua o altri liquidi penetrano all'interno del prodotto, scollegarlo immediatamente da 

qualsiasi fonte di alimentazione o dispositivo collegato.
• Non coprire il prodotto con asciugamani o indumenti durante l'uso.
• Non utilizzare il prodotto per scopi diversi da quelli previsti.
• Riciclare il prodotto in conformità con le leggi e le normative ambientali locali.

Informazioni di sicurezza

Prima del primo utilizzo, leggere le seguenti istruzioni:

• Questo prodotto può essere utilizzato solo come alimentatore di emergenza e non può 
sostituire un alimentatore standard DC o AC per elettrodomestici o apparecchiature digitali.

• Quando si utilizza il dispositivo, tenerlo lontano da fonti di calore (fuoco) e da fonti di umidità 
(acqua e altri liquidi).

• Evitare di riporre il prodotto insieme a oggetti metallici, come monete, gioielli, chiavi, ecc. per 
evitare un cortocircuito.

• Se il prodotto è bagnato o danneggiato, non utilizzarlo.
• Non utilizzare il prodotto con le mani bagnate.
• Non lasciare il prodotto a contatto con materiali infiammabili.
• Non esporre il prodotto a temperature elevate (ad esempio, all'interno di un'auto durante 

l’estate)
• Non gettare il prodotto nel fuoco.
• Tenere il prodotto lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
• Scollegare o spegnere il prodotto se non lo si utilizza per un lungo periodo di tempo.
• Non utilizzare il dispositivo se si notano difetti visibili.
• Non tentare di aprire o forare il prodotto. Si rischia di danneggiarlo.
• Non utilizzare il prodotto con dispositivi incompatibili.
• Scollegare il prodotto quando la batteria è completamente carica.
• Scollegare i dispositivi collegati al prodotto se la loro batteria è completamente carica.
• Non smontare o modificare il prodotto. Si potrebbe invalidare la garanzia.



Note Legali

Con la presente Atlantis Internacional S.L. dichiara che questo prodotto è conforme ai requisiti 
essenziali e ad altre disposizioni pertinenti della Direttiva 2014/53/CE.
Le caratteristiche e le funzionalità descritte nel presente manuale si basano su test e�ettuati da 
Atlantis Internacional S.L.
È responsabilità dell'utente esaminare e verificare il prodotto dopo l'acquisto.
Atlantis Internacional S.L. non è responsabile e non sarà mai responsabile di eventuali perdite o 
lesioni personali, perdite economiche, materiali o danni dovuti a uso improprio, abuso o 
installazione non corretta del prodotto.
Per i dispositivi elettronici con Bluetooth: Atlantis Internacional S.L. non è responsabile e non lo 
sarà mai per qualsiasi errore di funzionamento, comunicazione o connessione tra il prodotto e i 
dispositivi dotati di Bluetooth.

Smaltimento dei dispositivi elettronici ed elettrici

Questo simbolo indica che le apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche dovranno essere raccolte 
separatamente.

• Questo prodotto è progettato per essere raccolto separatamente presso il punto di raccolta 
assegnato. Non smaltirlo come rifiuti indi�erenziati.

• Se l’apparecchio fa uso di batterie, queste devono essere rimosse dall’apparecchio e smaltite 
in un centro di raccolta adeguato. Se non è possibile rimuovere le batterie, non cercare di farlo 
in autonomia, l’operazione deve essere eseguita da un professionista qualificato.

• La raccolta di�erenziata e il riciclo aiutano a preservare le risorse naturali e prevengono le 
conseguenze negative per la salute degli esseri umani e per l’ambiente che potrebbero 
derivare da uno smaltimento sbagliato.

• Il prezzo finale di questo prodotto comprende il costo necessario per la corretta gestione 
ambientale dei rifiuti da esso derivati.

• Per maggiori informazioni, contattare il rivenditore o le autorità locali responsabili della 
gestione dei rifiuti.



Dichiarazione di Conformità CE

Certifichiamo che il prodotto descritto di seguito è conforme alla marcatura CE e alla 
direttiva RED, in conformità con le seguenti normative europee: 

EN 55032: 2015+A11: 2020 
EN 61000-4-2: 2009 
EN 61000-4-3: 2006+A1:2008+A2:2010 
EN 61000-4-8: 2010 

Articolo: BXPSOL120W 
EAN: 8427542128153 

Especificações técnicas:
Rated Power: 120W  
Open Circuit Voltage: 24.4V 
Operation Voltage: 20.8V 
Operation Current: 5,76A 
Short Circuit Current: 6.23A 
E�ciency: 21% 
Cell Type: Monocrystalline Silicon

Produttore: 
ATLANTIS INTERNACIONAL, S.L.
Indirizzo:  
Carrer del Crom, 53, 08907 L'Hospitalet de Llobregat, Barcelona (Spain)
Luogo e data della dichiarazione: 
L’Hospitalet de Llobregat, 20 Gennaio 2023

Nico Broder
General Manager



PAINEL SOLAR 
Manual do utilizador
BXPSOL120W

Painel Solar 120W 
Potência Nominal: 120W ± 5%
Tensão de circuito aberto: 24.4V ± 5%
Corrente de curto-circuito: 6.23A ± 5%
Tensão de funcionamento: 20.8V ± 5%
Corrente de funcionamento: 5.76A ± 5%
Eficiência: 21%-22%
Tipo de célula: Silício monocristalino 

Geral
Peso: 13.2 lbs (7.1 KG) Painel solar 8.8 lbs (6 KG)
Dimensões desdobrado: 1370*616*4.0 mm
Dimensões dobrado: 616*381*25 mm
Garantia: 12 meses

Portas de saída 
Porta solar MC4 para saída
Em cadeia: Sim, até 360W

*Condições de teste padrão: 1000W/m2，AM1.5，25°C 

1. Conteúdo da embalagem

2. Instruções de utilização 

2.1 Ligue os dois painéis 120W a duas portas (a ligação paralela não é suportada).

Ligue ao seu dispositivo 
*O dispositivo precisa de suportar 
a tensão de entrada de 48V, caso 
contrário pode danificá-lo.

Power
Station

Cabo MC4 para DC7909 Mala protetora e suporte Painel solar 120W Manual do utilizador



2.2 Encadeie 3 painéis solares para carregar o seu dispositivo.

3. Instalação

Informação sobre o produto 

• Cada painel solar de 120W tem um par de portas MC4. Pode usar um cabo de extensão solar 
para carregar os seus dispositivos através das portas MC4.            

• A saída do painel solar pode fornecer até 120W, dependendo das condições               
meteorológicas e do ângulo entre a luz solar e os painéis.

• O painel solar de 120W é feito  de material impermeável, o qual é adequado para utilização no 
exterior.      

• A função de encadeamento deste produto permite encadear um máximo de três painéis 
solares de 120W através de um cabo MC4.

*O dispositivo precisa de 
suportar a tensão de entrada 
de 48V, caso contrário pode 
danificá-lo. 

Power
Station

Cabo MC4 para DC7909 

DC Entrada



Recomendações de manutenção

• Limpe regularmente o produto com um pano seco. O produto deve ser desligado ou 
desconectado quando o limpa.

•  Mantenha as fichas e/ou portas livres de pó, cotão, etc., para evitar ligações impróprias.
• Evite deixar cair, bater ou colocar objetos pesados sobre o produto. Pode danificá-lo.
• Se o produto incluir um cabo, não o dobre demasiado e não o puxe para desligar o produto 

da tomada.
• Não molhe o produto. Mantenha-o sempre num local seco, longe da humidade.
• Quando não utilizar o produto, guarde-o num local livre de pó, sujidade, cotão, líquidos, etc.
• Se entrar água ou outros líquidos no interior do produto, desligue-o imediatamente de 

qualquer fonte de energia ou dispositivo a que esteja ligado.
• Não cubra o produto com toalhas ou roupa quando o utilizar.
• Não utilize o produto para nada que não seja o uso a que se destina.
• Recicle o produto de acordo com as leis e regulamentos ambientais locais.

Informações de segurança

Por favor, leia as seguintes instruções antes de utilizar o dispositivo pela primeira vez:

• Este produto só pode ser utilizado como fonte de alimentação de emergência e não pode 
substituir uma fonte de alimentação padrão DC ou uma fonte de alimentação AC para 
eletrodomésticos ou equipamento digital.

• Quando utilizar o dispositivo, mantenha-o afastado de fontes de calor (fogo) e de fontes de 
humidade (água e outros líquidos).

• Por favor, evite armazenar o produto juntamente com objetos metálicos, tais como moedas, 
joias, chaves, etc., para evitar um curto-circuito.

• Se o produto estiver molhado ou danificado, não o utilize.
• Não utilize o produto com as mãos molhadas.
• Não deixe o produto em contacto com materiais inflamáveis.
• Não exponha o produto a temperaturas elevadas (por exemplo: dentro de um carro durante o 

tempo quente).
• Não atire o produto para o fogo.
• Mantenha o produto afastado das crianças.
• Desligue ou desconecte o produto se não o for utilizar durante um longo período de tempo.
• Não utilize o dispositivo se detetar quaisquer defeitos visíveis.
• Não tente abrir ou perfurar o produto. Pode danificá-lo.
• Não utilize o produto com dispositivos incompatíveis.
•  Por favor, desligue o produto quando a bateria estiver completamente carregada.
• Por favor, desligue quaisquer dispositivos ligados ao produto se a bateria estiver totalmente 

carregada.
• Não desmonte nem modifique o produto. Estas ações invalidarão a Garantia.



Nota legal

A Atlantis Internacional S.L. declara que este produto está em conformidade com os
requisitos essenciais e outras disposições pertinentes da Diretiva 2014/53/CE.
As características e funções descritas neste manual baseiam-se em testes efetuados pela 
Atlantis Internacional S.L. É da responsabilidade do utilizador examinar e verificar o produto 
após a sua compra.
A Atlantis Internacional S.L. não é responsável e nunca será responsável por qualquer perda ou 
dano pessoal, perda económica, perda material ou qualquer dano devido a uso indevido, abuso 
ou instalação inadequada do produto.
Para dispositivos eletrónicos com Bluetooth: A Atlantis Internacional S.L. não é responsável e 
nunca será responsável por qualquer função, comunicação e falha de ligação entre o produto e 
os dispositivos com Bluetooth.

Eliminação de dispositivos eletrónicos e elétricos

Este símbolo indica que os equipamentos elétricos e eletrónicos devem ser recolhidos 
separadamente.

• Este produto deve ser entregue num ponto de recolha apropriado para recolha seletiva. 
Não elimine como lixo doméstico.

• Se o equipamento usar pilhas, as mesmas devem ser removidas do equipamento e 
eliminadas num centro de recolha apropriado. Se não for possível remover as pilhas, não 
tente fazê-lo, pois isso deverá ser feito por um profissional qualificado.

• A recolha separada e a reciclagem ajudam a preservar os recursos naturais e a evitar 
consequências negativas para a saúde humana e o ambiente que possam resultar de 
uma eliminação incorreta.

• Para mais informações, contacte o comerciante ou as autoridades locais responsáveis 
pela gestão de resíduos.



CE Declaração de conformidade 

Certificamos que o produto descrito a continuação é conforme o marcado CE e a diretiva 
RED, de acordo com as seguintes normas europeias:

EN 55032: 2015+A11: 2020 
EN 61000-4-2: 2009 
EN 61000-4-3: 2006+A1:2008+A2:2010 
EN 61000-4-8: 2010 

Artigo: BXPSOL120W 
EAN: 8427542128153 

Especificações técnicas:
Rated Power: 120W  
Open Circuit Voltage: 24.4V 
Operation Voltage: 20.8V 
Operation Current: 5,76A 
Short Circuit Current: 6.23A 
E�ciency: 21% 
Cell Type: Monocrystalline Silicon

Fabricante: 
ATLANTIS INTERNACIONAL, S.L.
Endereço: 
Carrer del Crom, 53, 08907 L'Hospitalet de Llobregat, Barcelona (Spain)
Lugar e data da declaração:
L’Hospitalet de Llobregat, 20 de Janeiro 2023

Nico Broder
General Manager


